Article 4.037-CVL

The Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Statement of Company’s Affairs to

Registrar of Companies
Pursuant to Article 81/85 of the Insolvency
(Northern Ireland) Order 1989

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

(&) Insert full name of (&) CCSL 2020 Limited
company

(b) Insert full name and YWe (b)

Addresses

Peter Michael Allen
Deloitte (NI) Limited
27-45 Great Victoria Street
Belfast
BT2 7SL

(c) Insert date

A.81/85

For Official Use

Company Number

| NI1065819

Catherine Doran

Deloitte (NI) Limited

27-45 Great Victoria Street
Belfast

BT2 7SL

the liquidators of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s

affairs as at 5 August 2021

-
Signed é/% @/}1 ]

Date 10 August 2021

Presenter's name, Deloitte (NI) Limited
(if any) 27-45 Great Victoria Street

Belfast
BT2 7SL

For Official Use
Liquidation Section Post Room




Rule 4.037-CVL

(a) Insert full name and
occupation

(b) Insert full address

Form 4.20

Statement of Affairs — Creditor’s Voluntary
Winding-Up

Statement as to affairs of
CCSL 2020 Limited

on the 5th August 2021 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of resolution
for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you
have completed the rest of this form.

I(a) Matthew Thomas Brown

of (b) 355-367 Lisburn Road, Belfast, BT9 7EP

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked 1-4 are to the best
of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the
above named company as at 5 August 2021 (being a date not more than 14 days before
the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on business
as a telecommunication provider.

swonat $©_Shamiy (17§ 2 fa~G—ert, 4@1{@’?
Date £ A WU
Before me

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

Signature(s) !

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make sure
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-
out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above
respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.



A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)

Assets subject to floating charge
Book Debts - Intercompany

Uncharged Assets
Funds from sale of Business
Cash at Bank

Estimated Total assfts availghle for preferential creditors

Signed

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
0 o]
o} 0
o 0
5,185,355 o
172,703 172,703
64,803 64,803
5,422,861 237,506

Dated ) > S-8.7

™~




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried forward from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferntial creditors

2nd Preferential creditors

HMRC

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferntial creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims(excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)

Copy Text

Telecoms Management Ltd

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

pi /

£o

£2,387,850

£o

£o

£o

£10,010
£4,474,371

£76

Estimated
to realise

£237,506

£237,506

(£2,150,344)

(£2,150,344)

(£2,150,344)

(£2,150,344)

(£6,634,725)

(£6,634,725)

(£6,634,801)

§ 82/

Signature Date




/T &-5

paieq

paudig

Aumoas sreq

Aumoas Aue Jo s[reaq

1£2'T48'9F
LEPLY'YT JHL 614 ‘Isvj{og ‘PeOY WINGSTT L9E-S5€ ( PY1 JUsWaBeue [
SwodsRL) PY1 030 TIAL
05g'L8E'23 1 6Xd "TON SIH - Jusuwddeuey 193d ‘DI WH YNH
o10'0t3 YT 014 ‘wouusIun(y ‘pecy siedls 62 1L AdoD
b:zuumwo anrea — D b 3 1gap Jo junoury (apodisod am) ssaIppY JUBUIE(S JO JOJPSID) JO dUWEN

- SY0LIATID ANVIINOD

*se|uedwoy o tensibey au) O} peleAllep LON 8.2 SenNpayos J0Jpe.d Jsodep Jewnsuod pue eakojdwse eyl
*$9[OpPaYRs aeredds Ul IN0 39S 9q IS SWIED JI2Y) JO S[TEIAP ([N, "IUOY3 03 PIMO $1GSP Y3 JO {2103 DI PUL SI03P2ID 1150dap JOUMSUOS JO JAqUINU 3L PUE WAL 03 PAMO SIQap 33 JO [2301 311 PUE 59240jdiud JSULIO) pue s3240[dUID JO JOQUINU 313 B[NPAYDS ST} U] SpRIUT
‘votssassod s, Auedwos a3 u1 £119d0ad 1940 SAR JO ORI FUTTUTED SIOIPAID PUB SUAWINTE S[BS [EUORIPU0 J0 Suises] [sRey>
‘aseaand-2a1Y I9pUN SIOYPAIA [ AJNUIP] pue (,S101pald sodap SWNSU0D, ) S30IALRS 10 spood Jo Ajddns ayy jo someape ut pred sjunoure JTTHTeE[> SIONP2ID ISWNSUOD PUE saakojdwa JauLIo] ‘soafojd e UBY3 JOTHO ‘SI0HPSID [[€ SPN[UT ISNII ROX 910N




/

TS / perea

S 7
— ﬂb\s)hlsl\v pousdis

9L3 9L
9L3 9L ANE TEIF ‘PuReI] WISRION ‘98pLIqueq ‘peoy ARuny Lot PIIUI] SSUIPJOH] SWOJ[3], }03UU0)
PleY So18Ys Jo s[reled AN[BA [BUTUION SaIRyS JO "ON (spodisod U1Im) SS3IpPY Jop[OYaJeys JO aWweN

23ed STy 03 payoEYIe 9q ABUI SIAp[OYaTeys s Auediuod 3y} JO 151 € ‘JUSIUSAUOD 910U J]

- SYHATOHIIVHS ANVAINOD




